
SUNY Canton (5-5-0, 1-3-0) -vs- SUNY Morrisville (2-6-2, 1-2-2)
12/05/2025

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 12/05/2025
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 74
Officials: Referee: John Foster; Referee: Thomas Waszczak;
Linesman: Jeffery Tarbania; Linesman: Mason Hoeffner

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
SUNY Canton 2 1 2 5
SUNY Morrisville 0 0 2 2

CTN: Kelly, Logan (2); Pringle, Evan (1); Liu, Cory (1); Drysdale,
Jackson (1)
MOR: Dietz, Tanner (2)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CTN MOR
1st 05:50 CTN Pringle, Evan Sasenbury, Spencer, Cremen, Scott EV, FG 1 0
1st 10:39 CTN Kelly, Logan Sasenbury, Spencer, Palandra, Michael EV 2 0
2nd 01:39 CTN Kelly, Logan Cremen, Scott, Schoner, Niko PP, GW 3 0
3rd 05:40 MOR Dietz, Tanner Losel, Mason EV 3 1
3rd 07:43 MOR Dietz, Tanner Allan, Wyatt, Losel, Mason EV 3 2
3rd 18:31 CTN Drysdale, Jackson Fryfogle, Brayden, Liu, Cory EV 4 2

3rd
19:12

.6 CTN Liu, Cory Seamans, Jack, Pringle, Evan EV 5 2

SUNY Canton Power Plays SUNY Morrisville Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 01:37 01:39 00:02 1 0 PPG
2nd 19:10 01:10 02:00 3 0 --
3rd 02:30 04:30 02:00 0 1 --

04:02 4 1 1/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 15:49 17:49 02:00 0 0 --
1st 19:46 01:26 01:40 1 2 --
2nd 06:43 08:43 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 11:55 12:36 00:41 0 0 --
2nd 12:36 13:55 01:19 1 0 --
2nd 14:49 16:49 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 09:27 11:27 02:00 2 1 --
3rd 14:50 16:50 02:00 1 0 --
3rd 19:30 20:00 00:30 0 0 --

14:10 7 3 0/9

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CTN Franco, Adrian 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 15:49 PP

1st CTN Liu, Cory 02:00 Holding MINOR
19:45

.4 PP
2nd MOR Nicholls, Zach 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 01:37 PP
2nd MOR Patrick, Noah 02:00 Roughing MINOR 04:36 PP
2nd CTN O'Brien, Conor 02:00 Roughing MINOR 04:36 PP
2nd CTN TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 06:43 PP
2nd CTN Fryfogle, Brayden 02:00 Slashing MINOR 11:55 PP
2nd CTN Sasenbury, Spencer 02:00 Roughing MINOR 12:36 PP
2nd MOR Henry, Ethan 02:00 Slashing MINOR 12:36 PP
2nd CTN Cox, Carson 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 14:49 PP

2nd MOR Rossbach, Brady 02:00 Hooking MINOR
19:10

.0 PP
3rd MOR Sutter, Caden 02:00 Interference MINOR 02:30 PP
3rd CTN Zotter, Nolan 02:00 Tripping MINOR 09:27 PP
3rd CTN Seamans, Jack 02:00 Boarding MINOR 14:50 PP

3rd CTN O'Brien, Conor 02:00 Tripping MINOR
19:30

.0 PP



Individual
SUNY Canton 5

SUNY Morrisville 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
4 Prepszl, Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Moshurchak, Samuel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Cremen, Scott 0 2 0 1 0 1 3 - - 0
9 Pringle, Evan 1 1 4 0 2 6 3 0-1 - 0
12 Pollock, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Mughal, Jordyn 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 11-19 - 0
14 Mughal, Trystan 0 0 0 2 0 2 -1 - - 0
16 Sasenbury, Spencer 0 2 0 2 0 2 3 20-30 1-2 1
17 Alexander, Colton 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1 - 0
18 Howard, Jake 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 1
19 Voss, Bobby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Kelly, Logan 2 0 4 3 2 9 3 - - 0
22 McKinnon, Reilly 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 - - 1
23 Palandra, Michael 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - - 2
24 Liu, Cory 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 - 1-2 2
27 Schoner, Niko 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
29 Miller, Trey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Hopkins, Nate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Franco, Adrian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8-10 1-2 0
35 Hooper, Kelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Forsberg, William 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
47 O'Brien, Conor 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 2-4 0
54 Drysdale, Jackson 1 0 2 2 3 7 -1 7-15 - 0
71 Bullock, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
77 Fryfogle, Brayden 0 1 1 0 0 1 -2 - 1-2 0
89 Zotter, Nolan 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
91 Seamans, Jack 0 1 0 2 2 4 0 - 1-2 0
93 Cox, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 5 10 16 14 14 44 10 47-77 10-20 7

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Linville, Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Douglas, Ben 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
3 Carlile, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Santay, Connor 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 - - 2
5 Scherff, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Losel, Mason 0 2 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
7 Dietz, Tanner 2 0 2 2 2 6 0 7-17 - 0
8 Allan, Wyatt 0 1 0 1 3 4 0 - - 0
9 Jones, Will 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
10 Robins, Logan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4-13 - 0
13 Walters, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Walters, Colby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Henry, Ethan 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-2 1-2 1
18 Furman, Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Sutter, Caden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-15 1-2 0
20 James, Logan 0 0 1 1 1 3 -2 - - 1
21 Nicholls, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4-9 1-2 0
22 Moore, Fisher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Patrick, Noah 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
24 Rossbach, Brady 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
25 Loughnane, Billy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Maziarchuk, Maxim 0 0 0 3 0 3 -1 10-17 - 2
28 Zembryzycki, Tyler 0 0 1 2 0 3 -1 0-1 - 0



29 Goncalves, Brayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Lowe, Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Dixon, Emmett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
60 Goumas, Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
77 Douglas, Myles 0 0 1 2 2 5 -1 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 11 13 10 34 -10 30-77 5-10 6

SUNY Canton Goalkeeping SUNY Morrisville Goalkeeping

SUNY Canton Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Miller, Trey W 60:00 2 0 11 13 8 32
30 Hopkins, Nate 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hooper, Kelson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 11 13 8 32

SUNY Morrisville Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Lowe, Chad L 60:00 5 0 14 13 12 39
1 Linville, Grant 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Dixon, Emmett 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
60 Goumas, Will 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 14 13 12 39

SUNY Canton Faceoffs SUNY Morrisville Faceoffs

# Player W L
16 Sasenbury, Spencer 20 10
13 Mughal, Jordyn 11 8
34 Franco, Adrian 8 2
54 Drysdale, Jackson 7 8
21 Kelly, Logan 1 0
9 Pringle, Evan 0 1
17 Alexander, Colton 0 1

Totals 47 30

# Player W L
27 Maziarchuk, Maxim 10 7
7 Dietz, Tanner 7 10
10 Robins, Logan 4 9
21 Nicholls, Zach 4 5
6 Losel, Mason 2 0
19 Sutter, Caden 2 13
24 Rossbach, Brady 1 0
16 Henry, Ethan 0 2
28 Zembryzycki, Tyler 0 1

Totals 30 47



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Miller, Trey at goalie for CTN.
0-0 [00:00] Lowe, Chad at goalie for MOR.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Robins, Logan won by CTN.
0-0 [00:16] Shot by CTN Kelly, Logan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
0-0 [00:16] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Robins, Logan won by CTN.
0-0 [00:42] Shot by CTN Drysdale, Jackson MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
0-0 [01:16] Shot by CTN Kelly, Logan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
0-0 [01:16] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
0-0 [01:19] Shot by CTN Kelly, Logan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
0-0 [01:19] Shot by CTN Howard, Jake WIDE.
0-0 [01:52] Shot by MOR Douglas, Ben MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
0-0 [02:20] Faceoff Franco, Adrian vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by CTN.
0-0 [02:43] Faceoff Franco, Adrian vs Dietz, Tanner won by CTN.
0-0 [03:10] Shot by MOR Rossbach, Brady WIDE.
0-0 [03:40] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Nicholls, Zach won by MOR.
0-0 [04:31] Shot by MOR Dietz, Tanner MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
0-0 [05:29] Shot by MOR Patrick, Noah MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
0-0 [05:29] Shot by MOR Sutter, Caden WIDE.
0-0 [05:29] Shot by CTN Pringle, Evan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
0-0 [05:29] Shot by CTN Cremen, Scott WIDE.
0-0 [05:29] Shot by MOR Allan, Wyatt WIDE.
0-0 [05:29] Shot by CTN Pringle, Evan BLOCKED by Santay, Connor.

0-0

[05:50] GOAL by SUNY Canton Pringle, Evan (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sasenbury, Spencer and Cremen,
Scott, On ice for CTN: Pringle, Evan; Sasenbury, Spencer; Kelly, Logan; Palandra, Michael; Cremen, Scott, On ice for MOR:
Jones, Will; Santay, Connor; James, Logan; Douglas, Myles; Zembryzycki, Tyler, goal number 4 for season.
SUNY Canton 1, SUNY Morrisville 0

1-0 [05:50] Faceoff Franco, Adrian vs Dietz, Tanner won by CTN.
1-0 [06:18] Shot by CTN McKinnon, Reilly MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
1-0 [06:18] Shot by CTN Franco, Adrian WIDE.
1-0 [06:18] Shot by CTN McKinnon, Reilly MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
1-0 [07:07] Shot by MOR Nicholls, Zach WIDE.
1-0 [07:07] Shot by MOR Nicholls, Zach WIDE.
1-0 [07:20] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
1-0 [07:33] Shot by CTN Kelly, Logan WIDE.
1-0 [07:41] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
1-0 [08:23] Shot by CTN Drysdale, Jackson MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
1-0 [08:38] Faceoff Franco, Adrian vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by MOR.
1-0 [09:02] Shot by CTN Fryfogle, Brayden MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
1-0 [09:02] Shot by CTN Franco, Adrian BLOCKED by Santay, Connor.
1-0 [09:38] Shot by CTN Fryfogle, Brayden BLOCKED by Henry, Ethan.
1-0 [09:55] Shot by CTN Liu, Cory WIDE.
1-0 [10:28] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Dietz, Tanner won by CTN.
1-0 [10:39] Shot by CTN McKinnon, Reilly WIDE.
1-0 [10:39] Shot by CTN Mughal, Trystan BLOCKED by Maziarchuk, Maxim.

1-0

[10:39] GOAL by SUNY Canton Kelly, Logan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Sasenbury, Spencer and Palandra, Michael, On ice
for CTN: Kelly, Logan; Cremen, Scott; Palandra, Michael; Sasenbury, Spencer; Pringle, Evan, On ice for MOR: Losel, Mason;
Allan, Wyatt; Douglas, Myles; Dietz, Tanner; Rossbach, Brady, goal number 3 for season.
SUNY Canton 2, SUNY Morrisville 0

2-0 [10:39] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Dietz, Tanner won by CTN.
2-0 [12:30] Shot by CTN McKinnon, Reilly MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
2-0 [12:30] Shot by MOR Henry, Ethan MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
2-0 [13:53] Shot by MOR Zembryzycki, Tyler MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
2-0 [13:58] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by MOR.
2-0 [14:35] Shot by CTN Pringle, Evan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
2-0 [14:35] Shot by MOR Santay, Connor BLOCKED by McKinnon, Reilly.
2-0 [15:10] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Dietz, Tanner won by CTN.
2-0 [15:10] Shot by CTN Sasenbury, Spencer WIDE.



2-0 [15:10] Shot by CTN Pringle, Evan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
2-0 [15:30] Shot by MOR Rossbach, Brady MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
2-0 [15:32] Faceoff Franco, Adrian vs Dietz, Tanner won by CTN.
2-0 [15:47] Shot by MOR Dietz, Tanner MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
2-0 [15:49] Penalty on Franco, Adrian CTN 2 minutes for HighSticking.
2-0 [15:49] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Robins, Logan won by CTN.

2-0
PP
MOR [15:49] Start power play for MOR.

2-0
PP
MOR [16:25] Shot by MOR Jones, Will WIDE.

2-0
PP
MOR [16:25] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Robins, Logan won by CTN.

2-0
PP
MOR [17:49] Franco, Adrian (CTN) penalty complete.

2-0
PP
MOR [17:49] End power play for MOR.

2-0 [18:02] Shot by MOR Rossbach, Brady MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
2-0 [18:05] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Sutter, Caden won by MOR.
2-0 [18:09] Shot by MOR Douglas, Myles MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
2-0 [18:12] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
2-0 [18:16] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
2-0 [18:39] Faceoff Alexander, Colton vs Sutter, Caden won by MOR.
2-0 [19:02] Shot by CTN Liu, Cory MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
2-0 [19:04] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Robins, Logan won by MOR.
2-0 [19:20] Shot by MOR Nicholls, Zach BLOCKED by Liu, Cory.
2-0 [19:20] Shot by MOR Losel, Mason MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
2-0 [19:23] Shot by MOR Robins, Logan WIDE.
2-0 [19:46] Penalty on Liu, Cory CTN 2 minutes for Holding.

2-0
PP
MOR [19:46] Start power play for MOR.

2-0
PP
MOR [19:46] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by CTN.

2-0
PP
MOR [19:51] Shot by CTN Mughal, Jordyn MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.

2-0
PP
MOR [19:51] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by MOR.

2-0
PP
MOR [19:51] Shot by MOR James, Logan MISSED, save Miller, Trey.

2-0
PP
MOR [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

2-0
PP
MOR [00:00] Start of 2nd period.

2-0
PP
MOR [00:00] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Nicholls, Zach won by CTN.

2-0
PP
MOR [00:49] Shot by CTN Mughal, Trystan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.

2-0
PP
MOR [00:57] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Nicholls, Zach won by CTN.

2-0
PP
MOR [01:26] Liu, Cory (CTN) penalty complete.

2-0
PP
MOR [01:26] End power play for MOR.

2-0 [01:37] Penalty on Nicholls, Zach MOR 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
2-0 [01:37] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Dietz, Tanner won by MOR.
2-0 PP CTN [01:37] Start power play for CTN.
2-0 PP CTN [01:37] Shot by CTN Kelly, Logan WIDE.
2-0 PP CTN [01:37] Shot by CTN Kelly, Logan BLOCKED by James, Logan.

2-0 PP CTN

[01:39] GOAL by SUNY Canton Kelly, Logan (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Cremen, Scott and Schoner,
Niko, On ice for CTN: Cremen, Scott; Kelly, Logan; Sasenbury, Spencer; Fryfogle, Brayden; Pringle, Evan, On ice for MOR:
James, Logan; Allan, Wyatt; Sutter, Caden; Robins, Logan, goal number 4 for season.
SUNY Canton 3, SUNY Morrisville 0

3-0 PP CTN [01:39] Nicholls, Zach (MOR) penalty complete.
3-0 PP CTN [01:39] End power play for CTN.
3-0 [01:39] Faceoff Franco, Adrian vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by CTN.
3-0 [01:39] Shot by MOR Zembryzycki, Tyler MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-0 [01:39] Shot by MOR Maziarchuk, Maxim MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-0 [01:39] Shot by CTN Seamans, Jack MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.



3-0 [01:39] Shot by CTN Pringle, Evan WIDE.
3-0 [04:07] Shot by CTN Mughal, Trystan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [04:23] Shot by CTN Seamans, Jack MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [04:31] Shot by CTN Drysdale, Jackson MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [04:36] Penalty on Patrick, Noah MOR 2 minutes for Roughing.
3-0 [04:36] Penalty on O'Brien, Conor CTN 2 minutes for Roughing.
3-0 [04:36] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
3-0 [04:41] Faceoff Franco, Adrian vs Henry, Ethan won by CTN.
3-0 [04:54] Shot by MOR Santay, Connor WIDE.
3-0 [05:24] Shot by MOR James, Logan MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-0 [05:26] Faceoff Kelly, Logan vs Dietz, Tanner won by CTN.
3-0 [06:02] Shot by MOR Dietz, Tanner MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-0 [06:13] Shot by MOR Douglas, Myles MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-0 [06:17] Shot by MOR Dietz, Tanner MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-0 [06:30] Shot by MOR Losel, Mason MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-0 [06:30] Shot by CTN Drysdale, Jackson WIDE.
3-0 [06:36] Patrick, Noah (MOR) penalty complete.
3-0 [06:36] O'Brien, Conor (CTN) penalty complete.
3-0 [06:43] Penalty on , TEAM CTN 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
3-0 [06:43] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Robins, Logan won by CTN.

3-0
PP
MOR [06:43] Start power play for MOR.

3-0
PP
MOR [08:04] Shot by MOR Maziarchuk, Maxim MISSED, save Miller, Trey.

3-0
PP
MOR [08:27] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by MOR.

3-0
PP
MOR [08:36] Shot by MOR Douglas, Myles BLOCKED by Howard, Jake.

3-0
PP
MOR [08:42] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by CTN.

3-0
PP
MOR [08:43] O'Brien, Conor (CTN) penalty complete.

3-0
PP
MOR [08:43] End power play for MOR.

3-0 [08:59] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
3-0 [09:24] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
3-0 [09:35] Shot by CTN Sasenbury, Spencer MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [09:35] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Dietz, Tanner won by CTN.
3-0 [09:35] Shot by CTN Drysdale, Jackson WIDE.
3-0 [09:35] Shot by MOR Losel, Mason WIDE.
3-0 [09:35] Shot by MOR James, Logan BLOCKED by Palandra, Michael.
3-0 [10:59] Shot by CTN Zotter, Nolan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [11:03] Faceoff Franco, Adrian vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by CTN.
3-0 [11:05] Shot by CTN Cremen, Scott MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [11:08] Faceoff Franco, Adrian vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by MOR.
3-0 [11:28] Shot by MOR Maziarchuk, Maxim MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-0 [11:55] Penalty on Fryfogle, Brayden CTN 2 minutes for Slashing.
3-0 [11:55] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Losel, Mason won by MOR.

3-0
PP
MOR [11:55] Start power play for MOR.

3-0
PP
MOR [12:36] Penalty on Sasenbury, Spencer CTN 2 minutes for Roughing.

3-0
PP
MOR [12:36] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Rossbach, Brady won by MOR.

3-0
PP
MOR [12:36] Start power play for MOR.

3-0
PP
MOR [12:36] Penalty on Henry, Ethan MOR 2 minutes for Slashing.

3-0
PP
MOR [12:36] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Henry, Ethan won by CTN.

3-0
PP
MOR [12:36] End power play for MOR.

3-0 [13:19] Shot by MOR Jones, Will MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-0 [13:44] Faceoff Pringle, Evan vs Nicholls, Zach won by MOR.
3-0 [13:55] Fryfogle, Brayden (CTN) penalty complete.

3-0
PP
MOR [13:55] End power play for MOR.



3-0 [14:01] Shot by MOR Allan, Wyatt WIDE.
3-0 [14:14] Shot by CTN Pringle, Evan WIDE.
3-0 [14:36] Sasenbury, Spencer (CTN) penalty complete.
3-0 [14:36] Henry, Ethan (MOR) penalty complete.
3-0 [14:49] Penalty on Cox, Carson CTN 2 minutes for CrossChecking.

3-0
PP
MOR [14:49] Start power play for MOR.

3-0
PP
MOR [14:49] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by MOR.

3-0
PP
MOR [15:01] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Dietz, Tanner won by MOR.

3-0
PP
MOR [15:45] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by MOR.

3-0
PP
MOR [15:45] Shot by MOR Allan, Wyatt MISSED, save Miller, Trey.

3-0
PP
MOR [15:45] Shot by MOR Goncalves, Brayden BLOCKED by Sasenbury, Spencer.

3-0
PP
MOR [15:45] Shot by CTN Drysdale, Jackson WIDE.

3-0
PP
MOR [16:19] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Nicholls, Zach won by MOR.

3-0
PP
MOR [16:28] Shot by MOR Santay, Connor WIDE.

3-0
PP
MOR [16:28] Shot by MOR Douglas, Myles BLOCKED by Palandra, Michael.

3-0
PP
MOR [16:49] Cox, Carson (CTN) penalty complete.

3-0
PP
MOR [16:49] End power play for MOR.

3-0 [16:56] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Nicholls, Zach won by CTN.
3-0 [17:11] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
3-0 [17:11] Shot by MOR Douglas, Myles MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-0 [17:11] Shot by MOR Zembryzycki, Tyler MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-0 [18:09] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
3-0 [18:34] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Losel, Mason won by MOR.
3-0 [19:07] Shot by CTN Schoner, Niko MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [19:07] Shot by CTN Drysdale, Jackson MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [19:07] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Dietz, Tanner won by MOR.
3-0 [19:10] Penalty on Rossbach, Brady MOR 2 minutes for Hooking.
3-0 PP CTN [19:10] Start power play for CTN.
3-0 PP CTN [19:10] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Nicholls, Zach won by CTN.
3-0 PP CTN [19:23] Shot by CTN Sasenbury, Spencer MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 PP CTN [19:23] Shot by CTN Kelly, Logan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 PP CTN [19:23] Shot by CTN Kelly, Logan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 PP CTN [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

3-0
PP
MOR [00:00] Start of 3rd period.

3-0
PP
MOR [00:00] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Robins, Logan won by CTN.

3-0
PP
MOR [00:35] Shot by CTN Kelly, Logan WIDE.

3-0
PP
MOR [00:35] Shot by CTN Cremen, Scott WIDE.

3-0
PP
MOR [01:10] Rossbach, Brady (MOR) penalty complete.

3-0
PP
MOR [01:10] End power play for CTN.

3-0 [01:25] Shot by CTN Howard, Jake MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [01:25] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
3-0 [01:43] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
3-0 [02:22] Shot by CTN Alexander, Colton WIDE.
3-0 [02:22] Shot by CTN Alexander, Colton MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [02:22] Shot by CTN Drysdale, Jackson MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [02:30] Penalty on Sutter, Caden MOR 2 minutes for Interference.
3-0 PP CTN [02:30] Start power play for CTN.
3-0 PP CTN [02:30] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Nicholls, Zach won by CTN.
3-0 PP CTN [02:44] Shot by MOR Robins, Logan MISSED, save Miller, Trey.



3-0 PP CTN [02:44] Shot by MOR Santay, Connor BLOCKED by Liu, Cory.
3-0 PP CTN [03:40] Faceoff Franco, Adrian vs Zembryzycki, Tyler won by CTN.
3-0 PP CTN [04:30] Sutter, Caden (MOR) penalty complete.
3-0 PP CTN [04:30] End power play for CTN.
3-0 [04:55] Shot by CTN Seamans, Jack MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-0 [05:02] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Dietz, Tanner won by MOR.

3-0

[05:40] GOAL by SUNY Morrisville Dietz, Tanner (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Losel, Mason and , , On ice for MOR: Dietz,
Tanner; Losel, Mason; Rossbach, Brady; Douglas, Myles; Allan, Wyatt, On ice for CTN: Seamans, Jack; O'Brien, Conor;
Mughal, Trystan; Fryfogle, Brayden; Drysdale, Jackson, goal number 3 for season.
SUNY Canton 3, SUNY Morrisville 1

3-1 [05:40] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by MOR.
3-1 [07:09] Shot by CTN Schoner, Niko MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-1 [07:18] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Dietz, Tanner won by MOR.
3-1 [07:28] Shot by CTN Palandra, Michael MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-1 [07:28] Shot by MOR Douglas, Myles MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-1 [07:34] Shot by MOR Allan, Wyatt MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-1 [07:34] Shot by MOR Douglas, Myles MISSED, save Miller, Trey.

3-1

[07:43] GOAL by SUNY Morrisville Dietz, Tanner (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Allan, Wyatt and Losel, Mason, On ice for MOR:
Dietz, Tanner; Losel, Mason; Allan, Wyatt; Douglas, Myles; Rossbach, Brady, On ice for CTN: Palandra, Michael; Fryfogle,
Brayden; Liu, Cory; Drysdale, Jackson; Schoner, Niko, goal number 4 for season.
SUNY Canton 3, SUNY Morrisville 2

3-2 [07:43] Timeout CTN.
3-2 [07:43] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by MOR.
3-2 [08:41] Shot by MOR Zembryzycki, Tyler WIDE.
3-2 [08:41] Shot by MOR Zembryzycki, Tyler WIDE.
3-2 [08:41] Shot by MOR James, Logan MISSED, save Miller, Trey.
3-2 [08:41] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Robins, Logan won by CTN.
3-2 [09:27] Penalty on Zotter, Nolan CTN 2 minutes for Tripping.

3-2
PP
MOR [09:27] Start power play for MOR.

3-2
PP
MOR [09:27] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Dietz, Tanner won by CTN.

3-2
PP
MOR [10:24] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Robins, Logan won by MOR.

3-2
PP
MOR [10:34] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Nicholls, Zach won by MOR.

3-2
PP
MOR [10:34] Shot by MOR Allan, Wyatt MISSED, save Miller, Trey.

3-2
PP
MOR [10:41] Shot by CTN Drysdale, Jackson MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.

3-2
PP
MOR [10:54] Shot by MOR Allan, Wyatt WIDE.

3-2
PP
MOR [11:25] Shot by MOR Santay, Connor MISSED, save Miller, Trey.

3-2
PP
MOR [11:27] Zotter, Nolan (CTN) penalty complete.

3-2
PP
MOR [11:27] End power play for MOR.

3-2 [11:45] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Sutter, Caden won by CTN.
3-2 [12:23] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Dietz, Tanner won by MOR.
3-2 [12:35] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Dietz, Tanner won by CTN.
3-2 [13:44] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by MOR.
3-2 [14:50] Penalty on Seamans, Jack CTN 2 minutes for Boarding.
3-2 [14:50] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Robins, Logan won by CTN.

3-2
PP
MOR [14:50] Start power play for MOR.

3-2
PP
MOR [16:16] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Dietz, Tanner won by MOR.

3-2
PP
MOR [16:42] Shot by MOR Allan, Wyatt MISSED, save Miller, Trey.

3-2
PP
MOR [16:50] Seamans, Jack (CTN) penalty complete.

3-2
PP
MOR [16:50] End power play for MOR.

3-2 [17:12] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by CTN.
3-2 [17:12] Shot by CTN Kelly, Logan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-2 [17:12] Shot by CTN Kelly, Logan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-2 [17:12] Shot by CTN Pringle, Evan BLOCKED by Maziarchuk, Maxim.



3-2 [17:12] Shot by CTN Pringle, Evan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
3-2 [18:10] Faceoff Drysdale, Jackson vs Robins, Logan won by MOR.
3-2 [18:10] Shot by MOR Santay, Connor WIDE.

3-2

[18:31] GOAL by SUNY Canton Drysdale, Jackson (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Fryfogle, Brayden and Liu, Cory, On ice for
CTN: Drysdale, Jackson; Schoner, Niko; Liu, Cory; Howard, Jake; Kelly, Logan, On ice for MOR: Santay, Connor; Nicholls,
Zach; Losel, Mason; Maziarchuk, Maxim; Allan, Wyatt, goal number 3 for season.
SUNY Canton 4, SUNY Morrisville 2

4-2 [18:31] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Robins, Logan won by CTN.
4-2 [18:31] Shot by CTN Pringle, Evan MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.

4-2

[19:13] GOAL by SUNY Canton Liu, Cory (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Seamans, Jack and Pringle, Evan, On ice for CTN: Liu,
Cory; Cremen, Scott; Sasenbury, Spencer; Pringle, Evan; Seamans, Jack, On ice for MOR: James, Logan; Douglas, Myles;
Rossbach, Brady; Losel, Mason; Dietz, Tanner, goal number 1 for season.
SUNY Canton 5, SUNY Morrisville 2

5-2 [19:13] Faceoff Mughal, Jordyn vs Maziarchuk, Maxim won by CTN.
5-2 [19:13] Shot by CTN Seamans, Jack MISSED, save Lowe, Chad.
5-2 [19:30] Penalty on O'Brien, Conor CTN 2 minutes for Tripping.

5-2
PP
MOR [19:30] Start power play for MOR.

5-2
PP
MOR [19:30] Faceoff Sasenbury, Spencer vs Robins, Logan won by MOR.

5-2
PP
MOR [20:00] O'Brien, Conor (CTN) penalty complete.

5-2
PP
MOR [20:00] End power play for MOR.

5-2 [20:00] End of period.


